# 505459019 05/03/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505822

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Execution Da			
ANNIKKI GMBH				04/24/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NOVOL	NOVOLANA GMBH				
Street Address:	PARAC	ELSUSWEG 1				
City:	TOBEL	TOBELBAD				
State/Country:	AUSTR	IA				
Postal Code:	8144					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Typ		Number				
Patent Number:		9475787				
Patent Number:		9902981				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:		(801)328-1707				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the state of the term is unsuccessful, it w				
		3015339800				
Email: cthe		cthompson@wnlaw.com	•			
Correspondent Name: WOR		WORKMAN NYDEGGER	RKMAN NYDEGGER			
		60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE				
		SUITE 1000				
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 8411	1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	16785.120; 16785.112	16785.120; 16785.112			
IAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	JOHN M. GUYNN	JOHN M. GUYNN			
SIGNATURE:		/JOHN M. GUYNN/	/JOHN M. GUYNN/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2019	05/03/2019			
Fotal Attachments: 3		1				
	a a 4 44					
source=Assignment#pa	ger.ur					
source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa	•					

PATENTS Docket No.: 16785.120 16785.112

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor Annikki GmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a principal place of business at Rankengasse 28a, 8020 Graz, Austria, is the sole assignee and owner of record of the entire right, title and interest (100%) in the United States Patents listed in the attached Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, Assignee Novolana GmbH, a corporation of Austria, having a principal place of business at Paracelsusweg 1, 8144 Tobelbad, Austria, desires to secure a partial ownership interest, and become a joint assignee and part owner of record, in the United States Patents listed in the attached Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed therein.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor Annikki GmbH by Assignee Novolana GmbH, the receipt and sufficiency of which Annikki GmbH hereby acknowledges, Annikki GmbH hereby assigns to Novolana GmbH:

a part ownership interest in the United States Patents listed in Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed therein, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, as well as the right to sue for past infringement and damages.

Annikki GmbH hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to jointly issue any and all patents on said invention to Annikki GmbH and Novolana GmbH, as joint assignees and part owners of the entire interest of the Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein, for the use of Annikki GmbH and Novolana GmbH as joint assignees and part owners, and also their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Annikki GmbH hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign and deliver all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Novolana GmbH may request of Annikki GmbH to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such Patents.

#### PATENT REEL: 049084 FRAME: 0966

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

DATED 4.4. 2010

ASSIGNOR, Annikki GmbH

By: ONTUS IN EAR\_\_\_\_ Title: CEO

ACCEPTED (dated) 24.04.2019, Allemeiligen.

ASSIGNEE, Novolana GmbH

By: DR. DARK KIRSCHWECK I GERMAD ZEHE TWEE Title: <u>CEO / CEO</u>

2

#### PATENT REEL: 049084 FRAME: 0967

#### SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No.	Issued	Title
United States	9,475,787	10/25/2016	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF FURAN DERIVATIVES
United States	9,902,981	02/27/2018	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF FURAN DERIVATIVES FROM GLUCOSE

### PATENT REEL: 049084 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 05/03/2019**